\‘ Republic of the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
. MIMAROPA Region

"‘—’_,—-—' Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office
October 24, 2022
| DFHm s RABABA BERA=AS K TION)
MEMORANDUM REISIVED
FOR : The Regional Executive Director 26 0CT 2022 |
MIMAROPA Region ;
J INC "MING 0 OUTGOING i
FROM : The In-Charge, Office of the PENRO o DATSNO. |
Oriental Mindoro : ST e
SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF REPORT PERTAINING TO THE

APPREHENDED NINETEEN (19) PIECES OF EASTERN

SPOTTED DOVE (Spilopelia chinenses) AT BRGY. DEL PILAR,
NAUJAN, ORIENTAL MINDORO

Forwarded is a Memorandum from CENRO Socorro with enclosed pertinent
documents relative to the above subject, such as:
Report on the release of apprehended wildlife;
Spot Report;
Certified Geo-tagged Photos;
Wildlife Apprehension/Seizure Receipt;
Evidence Tag;
Inventory Sheet;
Turnover Receipt;
Certification from CENRO Socorro; and,

Other Pertinent documents from PNP Naujan relative to the aforesaid case.

VN LR LI~

Please be informed that a criminal case was filed by the PNP Naujan with Criminal
Case No. 6702 at the Municipal Trial Court of Naujan, Oriental Mindoro against the identified
offender for violation of Section 27 (f) of RA 9147 Apprehended wildlife was released by
CENRO Socorro on September 8, 2022.

For information and further instructions. ;

T

ENRO2210000076

|

PENRO Tracking No.: 2210000462

Ilang-ilang St., Sitio 11, Suqui, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
DENR Contact Nos. (043) 288-3017, tel. fax. 288-3006



' Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

October 5, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director T aesounces errice "
1515 & S Bldg. Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila = [eoluomce
g RECEIVED BY: W)
T
THRU : The PENR Officer I | SRR

TIME

Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro e s
FROM : The CENR Officer

SUBJECT : SUBMISSION OF REPORT PERTAINING TO THE
APPREHENDED NINETEEN (19) PIECES OF EASTERN
SPOTTED DOVE (Spilopelia chinenses)y AT BARANGAY DEL
PILAR, NAUJAN, ORIENTAL MINDORO

This pertains to the apprehended nineteen (19) Eastern Spotted Dove by the elements
of Philippine National Police (PNP)-Naujan Municipal Police Station on September 06, 2022
which was immediately turned-over to this office. On September 8, 2022, the 19 Eastern
Spotted Dove were released back to the forested area in Brgy. Pasi 2, Socorro, Oriental
Mindoro.

Further, the suspect, Mr. Teotimo M. Magnaye was charged for violation of Republic
Act 9147 otherwise known as “Wildlife Resources Conservation and Protection Act”.

Moreover, attached are the following documents for evaluation of the case:

a. Report and geo-tagged photos on the release of nineteen (19) Eastern Spotted
Dove (Spilopelia chinenses),

Spot report of the apprehended nineteen (19) Eastern Spotted Dove (Spilopelia
chinenses) at Brgy. Del Pilar, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro;

Geo-tagged photos;

Letter request of PLCOL Nonato P Banania, Jr;

Spot report of PLCOL Nonato P Banania, Jr;

Wildlife apprehension/seizure receipt;

Evidence Tag No. 2022-0906;

Inventory Sheet;

Turnover receipt;

Certification prepared and verified by Records Officer, Marjorie Acuzar;
Release Order issued by Presiding Judge, Jose Michael D. Masangkay;
Resolution approved by Assistant Provincial Prosecutor, Jennifer M. Marasigan-
Uy,

m. Investigation data form with NPS Docket No: INQ-221-00156;

e

SRS SR MO Ao

Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

B

Complaint letter address to the Provincial Prosecutor, Hon. Humilito Atienza
Dolor;

Pinagsamang sinumpaang salaysay;

Receipt/inventory of property seized,

Crime scene photographs;

PNP arrest and booking sheet;

Booking mug shots and others;

N -

For information and further instruction, if any.

Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph



a Republic of the Philippines -
& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
-—./_ MIMAROPA Region

""" Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

September 08, 2022
MEMORANDUM
{ DENR - CENED ]
FOR : The CENR Officer PASH C0CORRD ORIERTAL WWDORO
pog. et r
THRU : DMO IV i RECEIV] ; RELEASED
f e 4
vy S B ;
FROM ; The Undersigned Personnel ‘ N ! DATE.— :
*mg? : 2l TiE: el
SUBJECT REPORT ON THE RELEASE OF APPREHENDED WILDLIFE
IN FORESTED AREA IN BRGY. PASI i 2, SOCORRO,

ORIENTAL MINDORO

In connection with the above-mentioned subject, please be informed that the
undersigned personnel conducted releasing of nineteen (19) Eastern Spotted Dove (Spilopelia
chinensis) back to wild in forested area in Brgy. Pasi 2, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro on
September 8, 2022. These were turned over to CENRo Socorro by PCpl Fernan C. Macuha and
PCpl Jeffry M. Villeza of Naujan Municipal Police Station (MPS).

Based on the report, a bird cage containing the said wildlife was apprehended from the
possession of Teotimo Manalo Magnaye on September 06, 2022 at Brgy. Del Pilar, Naujan,
Oriental Mindoro. This fact was the covered as a result of the Intel monitoring of Naujan MPS

personnel at aforementioned place.

Attached herewith are the photos during the released of the said wildlife and other
documents.

For information and record.

@LUZ JULIUS ONTANILLA
OreSie Fores Ranger

Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph



1

. Republic of the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
— e’ MIMAROPA Region
~” " Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Photos taken during the releasing of nineteen (19) Eastern Spotted Dove in forested area in
Brgy. Pasi 2, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph



a Republic of the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
___,-. MIMAROPA Region

" Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

September 08, 2022
MEMORANDUM i e
. DENR - CENED |
FOR : The CENR Officer { PASY SOCORRA ORIENTAL MNDORO
'ig;; Gl o e e
THRU . The DMO IV T RErREIVAD | BPELEASED
The Chief, MES eoreer SRS (1 R
T dli —
FROM . The Undersigned Personnel L,J}E.:_m_ R 1 L] F—
SUBJECT . SPOT REPORT OF APPREHENDED N}DJETEEN (19)

PIECES OF EASTERN SPOTTED DOVE (Spilopelia
chinensis) AT BRGY. DEL PILAR, NAUJAN, ORIENTAL
MINDORO

BASIC INFORMATION GATHERED:

1. Time of Apprehension: -10:40 AM

Date of Apprehension: - September 06, 2022

Place of Apprehension: - Brgy. Del Pilar, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
2. Full Name of Alleged Offender/ - Teotimo Manalo Magnaye

Claimant/Owner

3. Name of Person/s Accompanying Or | - none
providing on-site assistance to the
apprehending officers.

4. Circumstances that lead to the - Naujan MPS Intel Operatives were
apprehension. conducting intel monitoring, they caught the

suspect while in possession of a cage of a bird

containing the said nineteen (19) birds.

5. Name of Local Government - Barangay Councilors Christian Bejasa and
Officials present and/or witnessing Rogelio Maligalig of the said barangay.
the apprehension.

6. Preliminary description of items - Nineteen (19) pieces of Eastern Spotted
being apprehended. Dove (Spilopelia chinensis).
7. Origin - Brgy. Evangelista, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro.

Pasi 11, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph



Qa Republlc of the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
_/- MIMAROPA Region

" Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

8. Consignor and Consignee. - none

.9. Other data or information, comment and recommendation :

area in Brgy. Pasi 1, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

Attached herewith are the apprehension receipt and other documents.

The said apprehended wildlife were immediately released back to wild at forested

@.Z JULIUS Z'/LNTANILLA
oreste Forest Ranger

SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN TO before me this 8" day of September, 2022 at Socorro,

Oriental Mindoro, Philippines.

CENR Ofﬁcer

Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro(@denr.gov.ph

/



Q Republic of the Philippines :
&‘ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
— e MIMAROPA Region

""" Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

l S0, o 07/09]2022°

- = ; . i ¥ ‘ g #‘ "‘ 12:24
This is to certify that these are the true geo-tagged pictures of nineteen (19) pieces of Eastern
Spotted Dove (Spilopelia chinensis) at Brgy. Del Pilar, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro.

O(A{I'\ANTLLA

Forest Ranger

SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN TO before me this 8" day of September, 2022 at Socorro,
Oriental Mindoro, Philippines.

RO )
CENR Officer

Pasi 11, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro(@denr.gov.ph



& x ¥ Republic of the Philippines

| G NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
A" ® PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
) Sppe ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE

b 4 NAUJAN MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION

Barangay Santiago, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

September 6, 2022

Mr. RODEL M BOYLES

Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
CENRO Office

Brgy. Pasi 1, Socorro
Oriental Mindoro

Dear Mr. Boyles:
This pertains to the arrest of Teotimo Manalo Magnaye, 59 years old, single, farmer,
and a resident of Barangay Evangelista, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro. Confiscated on his

possession was one (1) bird cage containing nineteen (19) pieces of “Bato-bato birds”
marked as JMV with signature.

In this regard, respectfully request to your good office for the issuance of certification
that the said suspect has a valid permit for possessing said “Bato-bato birds”.

Thank you very much and | am hoping for your favorable consideration.

Very truly yours,

NONAT B

Police Lieutenant Colonel
Chief of Police



Republic of the Philippines TR
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
" PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
NAUJAN MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION

Barangay Santiago, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

MEMORANDUM

FOR . Officer-In-Charge
(Attn: PIDMU, PIU and POMU)

FROM . Chief of Police

SUBJECT : Spot Report on Violation of R.A. 9147 (Wildlife Resources
Conservation and Protection Act)

DATE . September 6, 2022

1. What : Spot Report on Violation of R.A. 9147
2. Where : Barangay Del Pilar, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
3. When : September 6, 2022 at about 10:40 AM

4. Who . The arresied suspect was identiied as Teotimo WManaio
Magnaye, 59 years old, single, farmer, and a resident of Barangay Evangelista, Naujan,
Oriental Mindoro.

5. How : On the said time and date, while Intel Operatives of this station
were conducting intel monitoring, they caught the suspect while in possession of a cage
of a bird containing nineteen (19) pieces of “Bato-bato birds”. The police officers asked
the suspect if he has a permit from the CENRO for the possession and catching kind of
birds but the suspect failed to provide permit. At that juncture, the suspect was apprised
of his constitutional rights and Anti-torture law. Confiscated from his possession was
one (1) bird cage containing nineteen (19) pieces of “Bato-bato birds” marked as JMV
with signature. The inventory and markings of the confiscated pieces of evidence were
done at the place of the incident and witnessed by the suspect together with Barangay
Councilor Christian C. Bejasa and Barangay Councilor Rogelio Maligalig of the said
barangay. Further, coordination to CENRO has been done for the turn-over of
confiscated pieces of evidence. Necessary documents are being prepared for filing of
the case against the suspect. investigator-on-Case are PSSg Aidrin Jayson V
Marasigan and PSSg Kasian R Manato with contact numbers 09383310463 and
09260698539.

7. Progress report will follow.

NONATO B

Police Lieutenant Colonel

JR



: m‘é% . Republic of the Philippines
m #” B8 Department of Environment and Natural Resources
w MIMAROPA Region
e Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

WILDLIFE APPREHENSION/SEIZURE RECEIPT

WSR NO. 7027-04800 Apprehension/Seizure Date Apprehension/Seizure Time
(ePTeEM®BER 06, 2012 1049 AN
1. Species Apprehended/Seized 2..Quantity 3. Evidence tag no. 4. Place Apprehension/Seizure
EACTERN UPOT1ED  DOVE MitteAeen C10) | 9672 - 0806 | Brgy. Vel yilar , Nowan,
(fpilopelid chinenci) (nbtal Mindoyo ~

5. Paraphernalia 6. Quantity and Description

Bird (ago 00 (1)
7. Conveyance 8. Description

NI Wb

9. ORIGIN:

10. VIOLATION OF (specify law): W\m@mpn (;(.) 0f decghon 12 o+ R.A. N O\UY

Name and Signature of Apprehending Officer/s: @
1. Name: WRNA ﬁ%ﬁ‘f\ﬁc\ﬂf\ A 2. Name: ( ‘Z\;%va /%b{/f{f&

Position: ___ ¥Y( ‘ Position: Yl p\ \7
Address: NAWJT AV M§( Address:  NAWTAN n\((
11. REMARKS: under WMCN faglern kfFO’Hm Oove (i ed ac " leact @ncern”

12. WITNESSED BY: FORE(TER ) M@%ﬂﬂ% ADDRESS: | VENK (RO (G oored

WITNESSED BY:  [Ke(T m@muum/ H)ww appRess: | VENK GeNkD  \OCORKD

13. RECEIVED COPY BY:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

NN Department of Environment and Natural Resources
W MIMAROPA Region

~e” ™ Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

EVIDENCE TAG NO. _ 2017 - 04((

Description of Items Quantity Apprehended Seized from

ARV POTIED poVe | MNeteeN (19) |4 TROTWMO  mANAL AC NATY

(pilopelia(Clonay |

plry Ace oNe (1)
Place of Apprehension/Seizure Apprehended/Seized by
Sitio/Barangay City/Municipality Province and Date
DeL pILAR NAUT AN ORUENTAL  MINDOKD | PAP NAUTAN

(CrTempeR G, 2017

Probable origin of the specimen

Sitio/Barangay City/Municipality Province Tagged by and Date
ANLE LICTA NAWT AN ORENTAL N0 R0 Gkl VOO ke D
YeR(o WNeL

(erTemweRr 07, 1077

Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph




Republic of the Philippiries
4 ' Department of Environment and Natural Resources
W MIMAROPA Region

=7 Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

INVENTORY SHEET

Date: \(P¥ictoeg (7, 2017
Location: NAWTAN WRTTBRETANTIALO , NAWTAR | ORTENTAL SAINOORD

ltems Description Quantity Evidence Tag No.
CACTERN WotTED DOVE ALINY Weteew (18) | 2072 -040(
[SQilupelia chintncig)
Inventoried by: Witnesses by:

I vop\ YOTA7 (Ao A 1 FL Y P

R AN A LS o Ghes o e e I Ve g

Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippires
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

w— e MIMAROPA Region
=" Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

TURNOVER-RECEIPT

PLTCOL NONATO P DANANIA  JR.

CRIEEF OF woul(r

NAWTAD 1AL RO VANT/ACD, WAUTAN,

OWENTAL I NTORD

Please acknowledge receipt of the following wildlife apprehended from gﬁh 1Y)

Mapalo — Magnayg

on

Copdember 0@,

677

Ol M do o

at__ Bigy. Del” pilar, — Npman

Species apprehended No. of Heads/ Markings (if any) Apprehended evidence tag

Quantity number

CACTERN SP6TTED OVE| NineTeeN [19) JMy AlDENCE TAL  ND.

7011- 090
Turnover by:
repl %@@M N ACW YCp\ Jerrry M. WLEEA
‘ Appyehiending Officer ‘ Apprehending Officer

ACCEPTANCE RECEIPT

h
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the above mentioned items this ’)\)Y day

of JErEmrer

, 2022 at Naujan Municipal Police Station.

Accepted by: \17\ Y

-

Name and Signature of the Receiving Officer

Pasi 11, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro
Email: cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT GF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
. MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

T o O T B R o R A B T B S sy
CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that, as per verification in the records of this Office, it appears that NO
WILDLIFE COLLECTOR’S PERMIT was issued to:

NAME __ADDRESS
TEOTIMO MANALO MAGNAYE EVANGELISTA, NAUJAN, OR. MDO.

ISSUED this 06™ day of September 2022 at DENR CENRO Socorro, Oriental Mindoro,
Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro upon request of Police Lieutenant Colonel Nonato P
Banania, Jr., Acting Chief of Police — Naujan Municipal Police Station.

Prepared and Verified by:

Attested by:

CENR Officer

wﬂmﬁ oy

y Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro 5207
Telephone No. (045) 285-7068 Email Address: cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
Fourth Judicial Region
Province of Oriental Mindoro

Slwnicipal Weial Court of Pavdan
rte2nin000@iudiciary gov ph
0483827010

FECPLE OF THE PHILIPPINES, CRIMINAL CASE NO. 6702
Plaintiff,
~YErSUS- ~for-

TEOTIMO MANALO MAGNAY £ WICLATION OF 8EC. 27 {(f OF
Accused. RA 9147° (Wildlife Reamm ces
Conservation and Protection
Acty

RELEASE ORDER

Accu 5 TEOTIMO MANALQO ?ﬂ&&s&%ﬁ‘fﬁ having posted the
required ca i}aii bond this September 8, 2022, is hereby ordered o be
released on pmwmm al fiberty.

The Philippine National Police, Naujan, Municipal Police Station, is
hereby ordered to release the accused, unless he is held for other crime
for which he has not posted the required bail bond or there i= an order
from other court of competent jurisdiction to the coniran ¥.

The armraignment md pre-frial hearing of this case is set on
Saptemnber 21, 23‘2 at & Imjacx in the moming.

S0 QD{:’RC{‘*

\isujum Oriental Mindoro.

esiding Judge

SMDMecg



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
National Prosecution Service
OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL PROSECUTOR
Calapan City

-000-

PNP NAUJAN MPS NPS IV-07-INQ-221-00156
Naujan, Oriental Mindoro,

Complainant,

- versus - - for -

TEOTIMO MANALO MAGNAYE, VIOLATION OF R.A. 9147

Respondent.

(Arrested)

RESOLUTION
(Inquest)

This refers to the Summary Investigation conducted by this office
against the above-named respondent who is now presently under the
custody of PNP Naujan MPS, Oriental Mindoro.

On the basis of the evidence on record, the undersigned is of the
honest belief that there is reasonable ground to indict the above-named

respondent for the crime of Violation of Section 27 (f) of Republic Act
No. 9147.

WHEREFORE, finding probable cause for the commission of the said
offense, let the corresponding Information be filed against the above-
named respondent with the proper court.

SO RESOLVED.
Calapan City, September 7, 2022.

WITH PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORITY FROM
THE PROVINCIAL PROSECUTOR UNDER
OPP MEMO 21-1 DATED APRIL 5, 2021

Copy Furnished;:
All concerned parties.



NPS Investigation Form No. 01 s. 2008

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice
NATIONAL PROSECUTION SERVICE
Office of the Provincial Prosecutor
Capitol Complex, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

INVESTIGATION DATA FORM

Mgy

To be accomplished by the Office:

DATE RECEIVED: SEP 07 2022 NPS DOCKET No.:| NE.- M/QQ/ by
(Stamped and initiated) - /'{;iﬁ'
Time Received: ~: S PR, Assigned to:

Receiving Staff; ik B AL DELA

Sliies b Date Assigned:

To be accompiished by complainant/counsel/law enforcer:
(Use back portion if space is not sufficient)

COMPLAINANT/s: Name, Sex, Age & Address RESPONDENT/s: Name, Sex, Age & Address
PSSg Bien Laurence J Sanchez male, 32 vears Teotimo Manalo Magnaye, male, 59 years old, and a
old and PCpl Jeffry M Villeza, male, 38 vears old, resident of Barangay Evangelista, Naujan, Oriental

of legal ages, Police Officers, both assigned in Naujan Mindoro.

Municipal Police Station.

OFFENSE/s COMMITTED/LAW/S VIOLATED: WITNESS/es: Name & Address

“Violation of R.A 9147” Mr. Kevin | Corpuz and Mr. Julius Fontanilla of
CENRO Socorro

DATE & TIME of COMMISSION: PLACE OF COMMISSION:

Sept. 6, 2022/10:40 AM Bray. Del Pilar, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

1. Has a similar complaint been filed before any other office?  YES LN

2. Is this complaint in the nature of a counter-charge?* YES __ NO _/_lfyes, indicate details below

3, Is this complaint related to another case before this office?  YES —NO _/_ifyes, indicate details below
1.S. / NPS Docket No.:
Handling Prosecutor:

CERTIFICATION®
I CERTIFY, under oath, that all the information on this sheet are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief, that | have not commenced any action or filed any claim involving the same issues in any court, tribunal, or quasi-

judicial agency, and that if | should thereafter leam that a similar action has been filed and/or is pending, | shall report that
fact to this Honorable Office within five (5) days from knowledge thereof.

po——

h V Marasigan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 6t day of September 2022, at Naujan, Orie ta Mifidoro.

2
PLTCOL NONATO P BANANIA.

Chief of Police
Administering Officer



Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION £o
w8 PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA |
ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL. OFFICE

NAUJAN MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Barangay Santiago, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

HON. HUMILITO ATIENZA DOLOR : :
The Provincial Prosecutor : S,
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro o LR M i

(Attn: Duty Prosecutor) % SHP i.ZBZZ =

g P

Greetings,

I have the honor to refer to your Office, the records of investigation relative to the
Violation of R.A 9147 committed at about 10:40 AM of September 6, 2022 in Brgy. Del
Pilar, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro.

COMPLAINANT/s : PSSg Bien Laurence J Sanchez and PCpl Jeffry M Villeza,
both of legal ages and assigned at Naujan MPS.

WITNESSES © Mr. Kevin | Corpuz and Mr. Julius Fontanilla of CENRO
Socorro

SUSPECTS . Teotimo Manalo Magnaye, 59 years old, single, farmer, and

a resident of Barangay Evangelista, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro.

FACTS OF THE CASE;

On the said time and date, while Intel Operatives of this station were conducting
intel monitoring, they caught the suspect while in possession of a cage of a bird containing
nineteen (19) pieces of “Bato-bato birds". The police officers asked the suspect if he has
a permit from the CENRO for the possession and catching kind of birds but the suspect
failed to provide permit. At that juncture, the suspect was apprised of his constitutional
rights and Anti-torture law. Confiscated from his possession was one (1) bird cage
containing nineteen (19) pieces of “Bato-bato birds” marked as JMV with signature. The
inventory and markings of the confiscated pieces of evidence were done at the place of
the incident and witnessed by the suspect together with Barangay Councilor Christian C.
Bejasa and Barangay Councilor Rogelio Maligalig of the said barangay. Further,
coordination to CENRO has been done for the tumn-over of confiscated pieces of

evidence. Necessary documents are being prepared for filing of the case against the
suspect.

ENCLOSURES;

1~ Joint Sworn Statement of PSSg Bien Laurence J Sanchez and PCpl Jeffry M
Villeza- Arresting Officers;

széeceipt of Property Seized dated September 8, 2022;

3 Turnover-Receipt from CENRO;

4~ Certification from CENRO;

5.-Wildlife Apprehension/Seizure Receipt from CENRO:

,,,,,

7.-fiventory Sheet from CENRO;

./8} One (1) bird cage containing nineteen (19) pieces of “Bato-bato birds” marked as JMV
© with signature; (Under the Custody of CENRQ Soacorro)



9. ”fs‘ilptos of confiscated evidence;
10,Bo0king and Mugshots.
OTHERS TO BE PRESENTED IN DUE TIME

PLTCOL NONM
Chief of Police



Republika ng Pilipinas )

Lalawigan ng Silangang Mindoro ) S.S.
Bayan ng Naujan )
X X

PINAGSAMANG SINUMPAANG SALAYSAY

Kami, PSSg Bien Laurence Jamilla Sanchez, 32 taong gulang, walang asawa
PCpl Jeffry Moreno Villeza, 38 taong gulang, may asawa, mga Kagawad ng Pulisya ng
Pilipinas at nakatalaga sa Himpilan ng Pulisya ng Naujan, matapos na makapanumpa
alinsunod sa ipinag-uutos ng Saligang Batas ng Pilipinas ay malaya at kusang-loob na
nagsasalaysay ng mga sumusunod:

1. Na, lubos naming pinagtitibay at pinatutunayan sa salaysay naming ito na noong
ika- 6 ng Setyembre taong 2022 ang oras ay humigit kumulang sa ika 10:40 ng umaga
ay nahuli namin sa paglabag sa R.A. 8147 o Wildlife Resources Conservation and
Protection Act si Teotimo Manalo Magnaye, 59 taong gulang, walang asawa,
magsasaka, at residente ng Barangay Evangelista, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro.

2, Na, bago ang pagka-aresto kay Teotimo Manalo Magnaye, kami ay
nagsasagawa ng Intel Monitoring papunta sa mga barangay ng District 7, subalit pagsapit
namin sa Barangay Del Pilar, bayang ito ay nakasalubong namin si Teotimo Manalo
Magnaye na may dalang isang pabilog na kulungan ng ibon at may lamang mga buhay
na ibong bato-bato. Na, kami ay nagpakilalang mga kagawad ng Pulisya ng Naujan at
aming tinanong si Teotimo Manalo Magnaye kung may kaukulang dokumento siya sa
kanyang mga dalang ibong bato-bato at ito ay labing-siyam (19) na piraso. Ngunit
sumagot siya na wala at iyon ay kanyang ipagbebenta sa halagang isang daan ang kada
isang piraso.

3. Na, kaagad naming inaresto ang nasabing tac at kaagad ko (PSSg Sanchez)
siyang binasahan ng kanyang mga karapatan alinsunod sa ipinag-uutos ng Saligang
Batas ng Pilipinas. Na, siya ay may karapatang manahimik o magsawalang kibo, ano
man ang kaniyang sabihin ay maaring gamitin pabor o laban sa kaniya, na siya din ay
may karapatang kumuha ng kaniyang sariling tagapag tanggol at kung wala siyang
kakayahan na kumuha ng sariling tagapag tanggol ay pagkakalooban siya ng gobyerno
at ito ay sa sarili nilang pili. Na, siya din ay may karapatang masuri o matingnan ng doctor
ng sarili niyang pili. Na, nang tanungin ko siya kong naiintindihan niya ay sumagot siya
ng opo.

4. Na, kaagad kaming nagpatawag ng mga Barangay Officials sa nasabing Barangay
upang maging saksi sa gagawing pag-iimbentaryo at pagmamarka sa mga ebidensya at
kaagad namang dumating sina Kagawad Christian Bejasa at Kagawad Rogelio Maligalig
ng nasabing barangay.

5. Na, nakumpiska namin sa posesyon ni Teotimo Manalo Magnaye ang isang (1)
kulungan ng ibon na may lamang labing-siyam (19) na piraso ng ibong “Bato-bato”. Na,
sa harap ng mga nasabing mga kagawad at ni Teotimo Manalo Magnaye ako (PCpl
Villeza) ay nagsagawa ng pag-imbentaryo at pagmamarka. Na aking minarkahan ang
nasabing kulungan ng ibon na may lamang labing-siyam (18) na piraso ng ibong “Bato-
bato” ng JMV at aking pirma.

6. Na, kami din ay nakipag-ugnayan sa opisina ng CENRO sa Socorro sa
pamamagitan ng pagtawag sa celiphone upang ipaalam ang pangyayari at upang
maiturn-over sa kanila ang nasabing nakumpiskang ebidensya.
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7, Né,\ ginawa namin ang salaysay na ito upang magpatunay, na kami ay hindi
tinakot, pinilit o binigyan ng pabuya sa pagbibigay ng salaysay na ito at upang ipagsakdal
ng habla si Teotimo Manalo Magnaye sa hukuman sa paglabag sa R.A. 9147.

8. SA KATUNAYAN NG LAHAT ay lumagda kami ng aming tunay na pangalan at
apelyido ngayong ika- 6 ng Setyembre taong 2022 dito sa Naujan Silangang Mindoro.

PCpl J@M V‘lleza

(Nagsalaysay)

CERTIFICATION

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME this 6t day of September 2022 in
Naujan Municipal Police Station Naujan, Oriental Mindoro and further CERTIFY that |
personally examined the affiants and that | am fully satisfied that they voluntarily executed

and understood the contents of the foregoing statements.
REYi NDY 9@/

Police Lieutenant
Administering Officer
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" Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
NAUJAN MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION

Barangay Santiago, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

Ceprtee. ¢, Y022
Date

RECEIPT/INVENTORY OF PROPERTY SEIZED

This is to acknowledge the receipt of the properyfitems/articles herein
listed/inventoried below from Te0THA0  vipoaie™ Mk%ﬂ»‘i% _ during
the jnTel MW ITO¢nG at_%pg DAL WIn ot MiADone
on Sefvetiery 6,202 atabout _{ol¢o MM ociack AM/PM to wit:

ITEM | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTIONS REMARKS
MB(D WD CAE COMNING  DINEEE U (1Y) pgors OF
i i GUE [ DBt B MAEver AL TMU w e
' SGRANEL,
Rank/Name and Signature
Seizing Officer &

WITNESSES TO SEIZURE/INVENTORY

| SEp QHEISTIBA Q. PEdgsy 7 W

2. B BOGELIO mp 1 GRLIG ACEG

3




Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
NAUJAN MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Barangay Santiago, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

CRIME SCENCE PHOTOGRAPHS

Naujan Case No: Nature of Case: | Requesting Party:
2022-09-1141 “Violation of R. A 9147” ?
TPDO: Name of Suspect/s Investigator on
September 6, 2022 at Teotimo Manalo Magnaye Case:
10:40 AM, in Brgy. Del PSSg Aldrin Jayson
| Pilar, Naujan, Oriental V Marasigan and
\ Mindoro PSSg Kasian R
? Manato

Naujan MPS Team

i

i Leader
PLT REYNANDY B
TAGLE

Photographer:
PS88g Kasian R Manato

Complainant:
PNP Naujan- PSSg
Bien Laurence J
Sanchez and PCpl
Jeffry M Villeza

Photos of the pieces of evidence confiscated from the possession of the suspect.
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Photos shown the markings, inventory, and signing of the witnesses in the
receipt of confiscated pieces of evidence in the presence of the suspect.




Repubtic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION

‘PHILliDPlNE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE

NAUJAN MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Barangay Santiago, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

PNP ARREST AND BOOKING SHEET

i

BLOTTER ENTRY NR; 2022-08-1141 DATE: September 6. 2022

PERSONAL INFORMATION:

MAGNAYE TEOTIMO MANALO
(Last Name) (First Name} {Middle Name)

ADDRESS: Brgy. Evagelista, Naujan. Oriental Mindoro

TEL NO. _ POB: Bray. Mayao Castillo, Lucena Citv, Quezon DOB: April 7, 1963

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE WIDOWI/ER SEX: MALE
MARRIED SEPARATED FEMALE

AGE: 59 Years old WEIGHT (lbs): 130 HEIGHT (Ft): 517 EYES: Black HAIR: Black

COMPLEXION: Fair OCCUPATION: Farmer NATIONALITY: Filipino

ETHNIC GROUP DIALECT/ILANGUAGE: Filiping

HIGHEST EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT: Elementary Under Graduate

NAME OF SCHOOL: Mayao Castilio Elementary School

LOCATION OF SCHOOL: Brgy. Mayao Castilio, Lucena City, Quezon

IDENTIFYING MARKS: [] MOLE [CJTATTOO [] BIRTHMARK [] SCAR

LOCATION OF IDENTIFYING MARKS: Mole on the left cheek

PHYSICAL DEFORMITY/DEFECT None

DRIVER'S LIC NR: ISSUED AT: ON:
RES CERT NR: DATE AND PLACE OF ISSUE:

OTHER ID CARDS: 1D NR:
ARREST INFORMATION:

OFFENSE CHARGE: “Violation of R.A 9147”
MODUS OPERANDI:

WHERE ARRESTED: Bray. Del Pilar, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro,

DATE ARRESTED: September 6, 2022 TIME: 10:40 AM
ARRESTING OFFICER/S:
Rank: PSSg Name: Bien Laurence J Sanchez Signature:
Rank: PCpl Name: Jeffry M Villeza Signature:
Rank: Name: Signature:
SIGNATURE UNIT:
MEDICAL EXAMINATION CONDUCTED AT:
BY: ON:
REMARKS:
FINGERPRINT TAKEN BY: PSSqg Kasian R Manato

PHOTO TAKEN BY: P8S8g Kasian R Manato
INVESTIGATOR ON CASE: PSSg Kasian R Manato/ PSSq Aldrin Jayson V Marasigan

BOOKED BY (RANK/NAME/SIGNATURE): PSSq Kasian R Manato
SIGNATURE OF PERSON ARRESTED:

(INDICATE IF SUSPECT REFUSE TO SIGN)
OTHER INFORMATION:

NAME OF FATHER: Sulpicio Magnaye AGE: Deceased
ADDRESS: None
NAME OF MOTHER: Alcel Manalo Magnave AGE: Deceased

ADDRESS: None
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON TO BE CONTACTED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY:

NAME: |sabel Magnaye RELATIONSHIP: Sister
ADDRESS: Lemery, Batangas TEL #

LAWYER: TEL #:
DOCTOR: TEL #:

HEALTH PROBLEM:

NOTE: USE THE PNPCL FORM 452-038 (STANDARD TEN PRINT CARD) TO TAKE THE TENPRINT
OF THE SUSPECT FOR EVENTUAL SUBMISSION TO PNPCL-AFIS

(ATTACH THE MEDICAL EXAM RESULT; MUG SHOTS; TENPRINTS OF SUSPECT)
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ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
NAUJAN MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Barangay Santiago, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

BOOKING MUG SHOTS
NAME OF SUSPECT: MAGNAYE

TEOTIMO
(Last Name)

MANALO
(First Name) (Middle Name)
IBLOTTER ENTRY NR: 2022-09-1141

B

§ MAGNAYE, TEDTIO v
¢ MANALO

“OL. OF RA 81477
SEPTEMBER 6, 2022




